## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN DUFOUR	07/03/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES APS-SUCCURSALE		
Street Address:	23 AVENUE JULES RIMET		
City:	LA PLAINE SAINT DENIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	93631		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15316322				

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-636-2884

Email: FGLMFRR@dow.com Correspondent Name: DANNY CHILDS Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76187-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANNY CHILDS
SIGNATURE:	/Danny Childs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=76184-US-PCT Assignment Inventors to Rohm and Haas Europe Services Aps- Succursale France#page1.tif

source=76184-US-PCT Assignment Inventors to Rohm and Haas Europe Services Aps- Succursale

France#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046885 FRAME: 0902 505096279

This Avagament 1000 in the ENGLISH Larguage and its the same excount in other backeages with the same Durandon and B. Dav

FORM 110 (K 197)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

Live verify believe I am we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: INHIBITION OF SILICA SCALE USING AMINE-TERMINATED POLYOXYALKYLENE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we self, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Haas Europe Services Ap5 - Succursale France 23 avenue Jules Rimet 93631 La Plaine Saint Denis FRANCE

an entity organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Parent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)), and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee to its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/014,261	June 19, 2014	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or lingation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encombered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me'us

AL PEGOMAS FRANCE	At:
this on day of JULY	this day of
Effective as of June 19, 2014	
Signature;	Signature:
Full Name: Alain DuFour	Full Name:
Residence: 472 Chemin Des Tapets	Residence:
Les Puverels Villa 27	
06580 Pegomas	
Country: France	Country:
Citizenship: France	Cítizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address:
Employed By: Rohm and Haas Europe Services ApS -	
Succursale France	Employed By:
Of Country: France	Of Country:
Al:	At:
this day of	this day of20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country;	Country;
Citizenship:	Cirizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:

End the same same and the contract of the cont

# ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNFE:

Rohm And Haas Europe Services ApS - Succursale France 23 avenue Jules Rimet 93631 La Plaine Saint Denis

France

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: July 3, 2014

From, the ASSIGNOR: Alam DuFour, 472 Chemin Des Tapets, Les Puverels Villa 27, 06580 Pegomas, France, Citizen of France

of the invention entitled:

INHIBITION OF SILICA SCALE USING AMINE-TERMINATED POLYOXYALKYLENE

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at 5	2:07 5	×-11-2	**********************	***	NOT TOW
this <u>og va</u>	day of	72 Eg 2007	*	20 14	novác.
	ROUM	AND HAAS EUR	OPE SERV	ICES ApS	- SUCCURSALE FRANCE
CORP	•		م.		
SEAL		By: RAA Lega	IOXMELG il Represent		MANAGEMENT (MANAGEMENT) AND THE STREET OF TH
	SU	BSCRIBING	WITNE	SS	
	AFF	IDAVIT OF E	EXECUT	<u>ION</u>	

1. Verouique Fonth	(CORPORATE)
Whose full post office address is: 13 a vews 44 & R. 23631 & Plaine Saint Devis Haire Saint Devis Hair	ivat
9363/ CaPlaine Saint Deus - Mange.	n. 15006
Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:	
RAMON MELGAREJO	
or Lohn and Has Erge Services Ap	* *** *
known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foreg and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said en purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or a entity and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein e	tity and that the activities of said
Signed at: Sail-Dow	ragen various reactions and an accompany
On this 8th day of August	20254
Subscribing Witness	

PATENT REEL: 046885 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 09/17/2018**